Pos Name Cat/Pos
1 RickHayman

2 MichaelHlaman

3 Rob Jackson

4 Keith Johnson

5 Dave Massey V40 1
6  GlynKay

7  $lan Selby

8  Graham Schofield V45 1
9 Martin Lee V40 2
10 Jonathan Dabbs

11 Steven Doxey V40 3
12 Gareth Booth

13 Alastair Murray

14 Alan Alty V45 2
15 Philip Dewhurst V40 4
16 Andy Mullarkey

17 KatieIngram L 1
18 David Townsend

19 Steven Nolan V45 3
20 Keith Thomas V45 4
21 John Wieczorek

22 JohnChaplin V45 5
23 Tony Hesketh V55 1
24  MarkEllithorn V40 5
25 Andy Staveley V40 6
26 DavidClark

27 Andy Duffy V40 7
28 Rudolf Macieskowicz V50 1
29 David Parkinson V45 6
30 BillyMartin

31 JohnReily V55 2
32 TonyFlanagan

33 Mark Seddon V40 8
34 Neil Kirby V40 9
35 PaulCarroll V45 7
36 Chris Lane

37 Paul Robertson V40 10
38 Chris Brown

39 Tony Davies V45 8
40 Susan Lever L40 1
41 PaulChristie V50 2
42  Adrian Harris V50 3
43  Gary Wilson V4011
44  Susanne Budgett L40 2
45 Gary Richardson V4012
46  Paul Rutherford V4013
47  Keith Parkinson V50 4
48 Chris Kirkwood

49  Ainsley Murphy

50 DavidClemance V50 5
51 MartynPollitt V40 14
52 TonyHolt V40 15
53 David Griffin V55 3
54  Stephen Hare V40 16
55  Paul Derbyshire V45 9
56 Gary Platt V45 10
57 Gaynor Higson L35 1
58 PeteBland V55 4
59 Howard Waite V40 17
60 Colin Waterworth V4511
61 Geoff Caton V55 5
62 Joan Jackson L45 1
63 Jonathan Burley

64 SimonMarsh

65 KeithMakin V55 6
66 Stephen Davies V50 6
67 Martin Quinn

68 Mike Leary V60 1
69 Alan Healey V55 7
70 Ann Ferguson L45 2
71 Pater Kearsley V50 7

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

The Burnden 10k Challenge
at Bolton on Sunday 10th July 2005

Burnden 10k — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Wilmslow Running Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Swinton Running Club
Chorley Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC

Accrington Road Runners

Chorley Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Chorley Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Unattached

Wigan Phoenix

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Middleton Harriers AC
Swinton Running Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Wigan Phoenix
Chorley Harriers
Ellesmere Port
Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe AC

Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Swinton Running Club

Todmorden Harriers & AC

Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC

Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe AC

Burnden Road Runners
Halifax Harriers & AC
Wigan Phoenix

Chorley Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Northern Veterans AC
Unattached

Unattached

Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Chorley Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners

Time
34:08
35:14
36:04
36:40
37:.05
37:17
37:25
38:00
38:12
38:19
38:20
38:33
38:35
38:43
39:05
39:08
39:15
39:25
39:27
39:40
39:50
39:53
39:57
40:16
40:32
40:46
40:48
40:55
40:58
41:22
41:32
41:38
41:43
41:45
41:46
42:00
42:17
42:19
42:31
42:37
42:43
43:03
43:13
43:14
43:15
43:18
43:39
43:56
43:59
44:03
44:14
44:31
44:36
44:49
44:53
45:11
45:15
45:29
45:42
45:59
46:27
46:40
47:01
47:17
47:19
47:24
47:32
47:54
47:55
4757
48:02

72
73
74
75
76
77

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

KenWilliams

Alan Greenhalgh
Dave Pearson
Steve Thomas
PeterGillham

Don Nichol
MarkEmmett
Kieran Carthy
Jonathan Mellor
Lisa Johnston
David Cullen

John Young

Alan Sweatman
Mark Armstrong
Mark Preston
Sarah Massey
Michael Tinker
Matt Leigh
Jacqueline Redmayne
Gary Jones
Andrew Connolly
Jason Worrall
Shirley Ashton
Kenneth Mumford
Kyrinda HurstMoore
Gordon Stone
Kathryn Davies
Debbie Dutton
Michael Ogle
JohnMcDonald
Tommy Broderick
Sara Quinlan
Graham Robinson
Maggie McLelland
Kimbra Molyneux
Neil Critchley
Rosemary Price
Richarde Hughes
Mark Grundy
Brad VanRooy
David Boardman
Julie Laverock
Andrew Smith
Robin Greenwood
Glenda Garry
Christine Sweatman
Barbara Bayliss
Michael Murray
Malcolm Towler
Peter Marsh

Mark Abbott
Maude Richardson
Vicky Heyes
William Hargreaves
Jeaneyye Murray
Mark Lyons
Andrea Worrall
Derek Bury
ChrisWilliams
Caroline Bayne
Tony Totham

Jo Chambers
Peter Chambers
Jane Campbell
Katrina Peebles
Richard Burgess
Bernnice Grenhalgh
Justin Reddington
lain Laverock
PhilipMoore
Claire Rafferty

V4512
V45 13
V50 8
V50 9
V55 8
V50 10
V45 14

L 7
V55 9
V55 10
V5011
V50 12
V4018
L 8

L35 2
V50 13
V5511

L40 3
V45 15
L40 4
V45 16
L40 5
L40 6
V5512
V60 2
V60 3
L35 3
V45 17
L45 3
L50 1

L55 1
V50 14

L35 4

L45 4
L45 5
L50 2
V4518
V60 4
V5513
V55 14
L35 5
L 23

L17 1
V4019
L 25
V65 1

L 26
V4519
L35 6

L 28
L 29

L45 6

V45 20
L 31

Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Lostock AC

Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe AC
Unattached

Swinton Running Club
Chorley Harriers
Northern Veterans AC
Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Stainland Lions
Radcliffe AC
Unattached
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Lostock AC

Middleton Harriers AC
Burnden Road Runners
Middleton Harriers AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Wigan Phoenix
Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Middleton Harriers AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached

Swinton Running Club
Middleton Harriers AC
Burnden Road Runners
Deestriders

Southport Waterloo AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Salford Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Unattached

Radcliffe AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Chorley Harriers
Northern Veterans AC
Swinton Running Club
Unattached
Unattached

Radcliffe AC
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Chorley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
Radcliffe AC
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48:08
48:19
48:19
48:42
48:56
48:57
49:03
49:14
49:31
50:00
50:05
50:11
50:15
50:26
50:42
50:45
50:59
51:21
51:35
51:38
51:45
51:51
52:03
52:39
52:39
53:28
53:35
53:40
53:45
53:45
53:50
53:52
53:55
5400
54:03
54:33
54:43
55:08
55:10
55:14
55:16
55:25
56:02
56:18
56:42
57.04
57:31
57:33
58:04
58:10
58:16
58:31
58:39
58:45
59:04
59:15
59:19
1:00:05
1:00:16
1:00:53
1:00:58
1:.01:12
1:01:12
1:03:08
1:03:08
1:04:14
1:04:18
1:04:26
1:04:48
1:08:32
1:12:59



Burnden 10k - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 14 — 3 Rob Jackson 5 Dave Massey 6 Glyn Kay

2 Chorley Harriers 28 — 4 Keith Johnson 11 Gareth Booth 13 Alan Alty

3 Wigan Phoenix 74 — 16 David Townsend 26 David Parkinson 32 Paul Carroll

4 Swinton Running Club 74 — 10 Steven Doxey 29 Tony Flanagan 35 Chris Brown

5 Radcliffe AC 82 — 15 Andy Mullarkey 31 Neil Kirby 36 Tony Davies

6 Burnden Road Runners 85 — 23 Andy Staveley 25 Andy Duffy 37 Paul Christie

7 Lostock AC 122 — 18 Keith Thomas 43 DavidClemance 61 Dave Pearson

8 Middleton Harriers AC 177 — 28 JohnReilly 74 Jason Worrall 75 Kenneth Mumford

Burnden 10k - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 6 — 1 KatieIlngram 2 Susan Lever 3 Susanne Budgett

2 Radcliffe AC 39 — 8 Sarah Massey 12 Kathryn Davies 19 Glenda Garry

3 Chorley Harriers 39 — 7 Lisa Johnston 9 Jacqueline Redmayne 23 Jeaneyye Murray

4 Middleton Harriers AC 51 — 11 Kyrinda HurstMoore 16 Kimbra Molyneux 24 Andrea Worrall
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